
Attachment 1 
RESOLUTION 24-XXX  

 
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES  

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF PASO ROBLES AND THE SAN LUIS REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY FOR TRANSIT SERVICES 

WHEREAS, in 2012, City Council approved the North County Transit Plan; and 

WHEREAS, a key component to the plan included the consolidation of the entire Paso Express Routes A, 
B, and C into the San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority (SLORTA), with the local Route C (North 
Cuesta-downtown Paso Robles-Twin Cities) service replaced by an extended SLORTA Route 9; and  

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2014, the City officially consolidated its transit services with SLORTA; and 

WHEREAS, the primary benefit of this consolidation was to realize savings in Local Transportation Funds 
(LTF), which are state funds eligible for transit, bicycle projects, streets, and roads; and  

WHEREAS, the initial term of the agreement was ten years, expiring on June 1, 2024; and  

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into the First Amendment to the agreement to extend the term 
of the agreement for an additional ten (10) year term; and  

WHEREAS, all other terms and conditions in the original agreement (i.e., SLORTA providing full operation 
and administration of the local transit services in the City and acting as the direct Transportation 
Development Act recipient) remain unchanged. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS 
FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. All of the above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference. 

Section 2. The Mayor is authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 of the Agreement between the 
City of Paso Robles and the San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority for City Transit Services.  

Section 3. The Resolution shall take effect on the date it is approved by City Council. 

APPROVED this 7th day of May, 2024, by the following vote: 

AYES:  
NOES:  
ABSENT:  
ABSTAIN: 

   

  John R. Hamon, Jr. 
ATTEST: 
 

  

Melissa Boyer, City Clerk   
 
Exhibit A: Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between the City of Paso Robles and the San Luis Obispo 
Regional Transit Authority 


